Kane County 16th Judicial Circuit Fee Schedule 4/21/2025
Theresa Barreiro - Clerk of the Circuit Court

Fee
Case Type New Case Filings Amount
Adoption (AD) |Adoption S 119.00
Change of Venue - Adoption $ 119.00
Arbitration (AR) |Arbitration - up to $10K S 314.00
Arbitration - $10,0000.01- $15K S 314.00
Arbitration - $15,000.01 - $75K S 364.00
Change of Venue Arbitration up to $15K S 314.00
Change of Venue Arbitration up to $15000.01 - $75K S 364.00
Appearance/Answer Only S 239.00
Jury Demand $ 212.50
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint - up to $15K
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first $ 75.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint - $15,000.01 - $75K
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first $ 125.00
Rejection of Award Less than $30,000.00 $ 200.00
Rejection of Award $30,000.01 or more S 500.00
Chancery (CH) |Abandoned Mobile Home S 364.00
Change of Venue - Chancery S 364.00
Construction of Inter Vivos Trust S 364.00
Construction of Testamentary Trust S 364.00
Contract Actions S 364.00
Detinue S 364.00
Equitable Lien S 364.00
Exhume a Body S 364.00
Foreclosure of Security Interest in Personal Property S 364.00
Injunction (except in Tax and Dissolution cases) S 364.00
Interpleader S 364.00
Mechanic's Lien Foreclosure S 364.00
Mediation Fee (when not paid at time of filing) S -
Partition S 364.00
Partnership Dissolution S 364.00
Quiet Title S 364.00
Recission of Contract S 364.00
Remove Private Compromising Image (Take Down Order) S 364.00
Restraining Order S 364.00
Specific Performance S 364.00
Structured Settlement (Original Action to Assign) S 364.00
Trust Administration S 364.00
Appearance/Answer Only S 239.00
Jury Demand S 212.50
Alternate Juror Requested by a Party (each) $ 35.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first $ 125.00
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Dissolution (DC)|Change of Venue - Dissolution (with children) S 454.00
Dissolution (with children) S 454.00
Dissolution of Civil Union (with children) S 454.00
Domestic Violence Dissolution (with children) S 454.00
Domestic Violence Dissolution of Civil Union (with children) S 454.00
Domestic Violence Invalidity (with children) S 454.00
Domestic Violence Legal Separation (with children) S 454.00
Invalidity (with children) S 454.00
Legal Separation (with children) S 454.00
Dissolution (DN)|[Change of Venue - Dissolution (without children) S 364.00
Dissolution (without children) $ 364.00
Dissolution of Civil Union (without children) S 364.00
Domestic Violence Dissolution (without children) S 364.00
Domestic Violence Dissolution of Civil Union (without children) S 364.00
Domestic Violence Invalidity (without children) S 364.00
Domestic Violence Legal Separation (without children) S 364.00
Invalidity (without children) S 364.00
Legal Separation (without children) S 364.00
Other DC/DN  |Appearance/Answer Only S 239.00
Certification to Secretary of State S 5.00
Child Support payment history print out S 6.00
Child Support and Maintenance Annual Fee S 36.00
Kids - Divorce Educational Program (General Order 16-17) S 90.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first $ 125.00
Eminent Change of Venue - Eminent Domain S 364.00
Domain (ED) Eminent Domain S 364.00
Appearance/Answer Only S 239.00
Jury Demand $ 212.50
Alternate Juror Requested by a Party (each) S 35.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first $ 125.00
Eviction (EV) Change of Venue - Eviction S 364.00
Change of Venue - Eviction Possession Only $ 139.00
Commerecial S 314.00
Commercial - Possession Only $ 139.00
Ejectment S 314.00
Residential S 314.00
Residential - Possession Only $ 139.00
Appearance/Answer - Possession Only $ 159.00
Appearance/Answer S 239.00
Jury Demand $ 212.50
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint - on Possession only $ }
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first S 125.00
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Family (FA) Abandoned Baby No Fee
Change of Venue S 364.00
Child of Assisted Reproduction S 364.00
Delayed Record of Birth S 364.00
Gestational Surrogacy S 364.00
Notice to Putative Father Adoption Act No Fee
Notice to Putative Father Juvenile Court Act No Fee
Parentage Act - Challenge (7501LCS46/309) No Fee
Petition for Confidential Intermediary No Fee
Petition for Custody S 364.00
Petition to Request Support S 364.00
Petition for Parentage (Child Support) S 364.00
Petition for Parentage (Visitation) S 364.00
Petition for Visitation (Parentage Established) S 364.00
Petition for Visitation of Frail/Elderly Adult S 364.00
Other (FA) Appearance/Answer Only $ 239.00
Notice to Putative Father Mailing:
Sent Via Certified Mail S 19.68
Sent Via Restricted Mail S 27.58
Kids - Divorce Educational Program (General Order 16-17) S 90.00
Child Support payment history print out S 6.00
Child Support and Maintenance Annual Fee S 36.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first S 125.00
Foreclosure Change of Venue - Foreclosure S 364.00
(FC) Commercial Real Estate S 364.00
Residential Foreclosure/Termination of Lease S 364.00
Residential Real Estate S 364.00
Strict Foreclosure S 364.00
Appearance/Answer S 239.00
Jury Demand $ 212.50
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first S 125.00
Government Drainage Assessment (Except Tax Collection) S 364.00
Corporation Foreclosure of Lien for Special Assessment S 364.00
(GC) Other Routine Matters of Municipal Corporations $ 364.00
Petition for Annexation for Election S 364.00
Petition for the Creation of Drainage District S 364.00
Petition to Change Form of Government S 364.00
Petition to Disconnect from Fire District S 364.00
Petition to Dissolve Government Corporation S 364.00
Petition to Organize Municipal Corporation S 364.00
Retailer's Occupation Tax S 364.00
Special Assessment (to Change or Restrain Collection) S 364.00
Appearance/Answer S 239.00
Jury Demand $ 212.50
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first $ 125.00
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Guardianship |Change of Venue - Guardianship $ 314.00
(GR) Guardianship of Estate of Living Person S 314.00
Guardianship of Minor S 314.00
Guardianship of Person with Disability S 314.00
Appearance/Answer S 239.00
Jury Demand S 137.50
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first $ 75.00
Juvenile (JV) Change of Venue - Juvenile No Fee
Emancipation of Minor No Fee
Juvenile No Fee
Petition for Issuance of Marriage License/Civil Union Certificate No Fee
Req Authoritative Intervention No Fee
Sexting No Fee
Truancy No Fee
Law (LA) Asbestos (Deferred) $ 364.00
Damages over |Asbestos (Negligence) $ 364.00
$50,000.00 Contract - Business Dispute (Buyer/Plaintift) $ 364.00
Contract - Debt Collection (Seller/Plaintiff) $ 364.00
Contract - Employment Dispute - Discrimination $ 364.00
Contract - Employment Dispute (Excluding Discrimination) $ 364.00
Contract - Other (Excluding Business/Employment Dispute and Debt Collection) $ 364.00
Distress for Rent $ 364.00
Enforcement of Arbitration Award $ 364.00
Fraud $ 364.00
Recover Support/Contribution $ 364.00
Replevin - Restoration of Seized Goods $ 364.00
Statutory Action (Action brought by state/political subdivision) $ 364.00
Tort - Automobile $ 364.00
Tort - Intentional $ 364.00
Tort - Medical Malpractice $ 364.00
Tort - Other Malpractice (Excluding Medical) $ 364.00
Tort - Premises Liability $ 364.00
Tort - Product Liability (Excluding Asbestos) $ 364.00
Tort - Slander/Libel/Defamation $ 364.00
Tort - Wrongful Act $ 364.00
Trover Payment for Value of Goods $ 364.00
Jury Demand $ 212,50
Alternate Juror Requested by a Party (each) S 35.00
Appearance/Answer Only S 239.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, Less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first S 125.00
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Law Magistrate
(LMm)

Contract - Business Dispute (Buyer/Plaintiff) ($10,000.01 to $15K) $ 314.00
Contract - Business Dispute (Buyer/Plaintiff) ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Contract - Debt Collection (Seller/Plaintiff) ($10,000.01 to $15K) S 314.00
Contract - Debt Collection (Seller/Plaintiff) ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Contract - Employment Dispute - Discrimination ($10,000.01 to $15K) $ 314.00
Contract - Employment Dispute - Discrimination ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Contract - Employment Dispute (Excluding Discrimination) ($10,000.01 to $15K) S 314.00
Contract - Employment Dispute (Excluding Discrimination) ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Contract - Other (Excl. Business/Employment Dispute & Debt Collection) ($10,000.01 to

$15K) $ 314.00
Contract - Other (Excl. Business/Employment Dispute & Debt Collection)

($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Distress for Rent (up to $15K) S 314.00
Distress for Rent (§15,000.01 to $50K) $ 364.00
Enforcement of Arbitration Award (up to $15K) S 314.00
Enforcement of Arbitration Award ($15,000.01 to $50K) $ 364.00
Fraud (up to $15K) S 314.00
Fraud ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Recover Support/Contribution (up to $15K) $ 314.00
Recover Support/Contribution ($15,000.01 to $50K) $ 364.00
Replevin - Restoration of Seized Goods (up to $15K) $ 314.00
Replevin - Restoration of Seized Goods ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Statutory Action (Action brought by State/Political Subdivision) (up to $15K) S 314.00
Statutory Action (Action brought by State/Political Subdivision) ($15,000.01 to $50K) $ 364.00
Tort - Automobile ($10,000.01 to $15K) $ 314.00
Tort - Automobile ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 314.00
Tort - Intentional ($10,000.01 to $15K) $ 314.00
Tort - Intentional ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Tort - Medical Malpractice ($10,000.01 to $15K) $ 314.00
Tort - Medical Malpractice ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Tort - Other Malpractice (Excluding Medical) ($10,000.01 to $15K) S 314.00
Tort - Other Malpractice (Excluding Medical) ($15,000.01 to $50K) $ 364.00
Tort - Premises Liability ($10,000.01 to $15K) $ 314.00
Tort - Premises Liability ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Tort - Product Liability (Excluding Asbestos) ($10,000.01 to $15K) $ 314.00
Tort - Product Liability (Excluding Asbestos) ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Tort - Slander/Libel/Defamation ($10,000.01 to $15K) S 314.00
Tort - Slander/Libel/Defamation ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Tort - Wrongful Act ($10,000.01 to $15K) $ 314.00
Tort - Wrongful Act ($15,000.01 to 50K) S 364.00
Trover - Payment for Value of Goods (up to $15K) S 314.00
Trover - Payment for Value of Goods ($15,000.01 to $50K) S 364.00
Appearance/Answer - Possession Only $ 159.00
Appearance/Answer S 239.00
Jury Demand S 212.50
Alternate Juror Requested by Party (each) $ 35.00
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Law Magistrate

Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint (up to $15K)

(LM) (cont.) *same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first S 75.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint ($15,000.01 to
$50K) $ 125.00
Rejection of Award Less than $30,000.00 S 200.00
Rejection of Award $30,000.01 or more S 500.00

Mental Health [Change of Venue (MH) No Fee

(MH) Petition for Discharge No Fee
Petition for Hospitalization No Fee
Petition to Administer Treatment No Fee

Miscellaneous
Criminal (MX)

Administrative Inspection of Warrant

364.00

Administrative Subpoena

364.00

Application for Order-Eavesdropping

364.00

Application for Order-Electronic Criminal Surveillance

364.00

Appointment of Special Prosecutor

364.00

Attachment (Original Action)

364.00

Certificate of Innocence

364.00

Change of Venue - Miscellaneous Criminal

Criminal Protective Order

Eavesdrop - States Attorney Authorized

364.00

Extradition (Interstate - Uniform Criminal Extradition Act)

364.00

Extradition (Intrastate)

364.00

Forfeiture of Seized Property

364.00

Fugitive from Justice (Interstate - Uniform Criminal Extradition Act)

364.00

Grand Jury Investigator

364.00

Habeas Corpus (Civil or Criminal)

364.00

Interstate Probationer Transfer (Adult)

364.00

Intrastate Probationer Transfer (Adult)

364.00

Intrastate Probationer Transfer (Juvenile)

364.00

Peace Bond Complaint (Fugitive from Justice)

364.00

Petition for Rule to Show Cause against a Juror for Failure to Appear

364.00

Petition to Expunge (Adult)

234.59

Petition to Expunge (Governor's Pardon)

Petition to Expunge (Juvenile)

Petition to Seal (No Existing Case-Adult)

364.00

Petition to Secure Testimony for Out-Of-State Witness

364.00

Quo Warranto

364.00

Rendition

364.00

Search Warrant

364.00

Sexually Violent Person Commitment Proceedings

364.00

Statewide Grand Jury Proceedings

364.00

Statutory Summary Suspension (if no DT case)

364.00

Appearance/Answer Only

239.00

Jury Demand

wnnunununnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn ;D

212.50

Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first

$ 125.00
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Miscellaneous |[Abatement of Nuisance S 364.00
Remedies (MR) [Administration Review - Unemployment No Fee
Adult Protective Services Act No Fee
Application for Order - Eavesdropping S 364.00
Application for Order - Electronic Criminal Surveillance S 364.00
Appointment of Receiver S 364.00
Building Code Violation S 364.00
Burnt Records S 364.00
Certiorari S 364.00
Change of Name S 364.00
Change of Venue - Misc. Remedy (No Original filing fee) S -
Change of Venue - MR S 364.00
Confirmation of Election Judge S 364.00
Consumer Fraud/Deceptive Business Practice S 364.00
Contagious Disease S 364.00
Corporation Dissolution S 364.00
Crime Victims' Rights Action S 364.00
Declaratory Judgment S 364.00
Demolition S 364.00
Election Contest S 364.00
Escheat S 364.00
Fictitious Vital Record S 364.00
Foreign Subpoena S 364.00
Lost Goods or Money (Estray) No Fee
Mandamus S 364.00
Ne Exeat (Original Action) S 364.00
Petition for Discovery or to Depose S 364.00
Prohibition S 364.00
Review of Administrative Proceedings S 364.00
Review of Birth Record S 364.00
Sexually Transmissible Disease Control Proceedings S 364.00
Appearance/Answer Only S 239.00
Jury Demand $ 212.50
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first S 125.00
*No Fee for Government Agency S -
Order of Change of Venue - Order of Protection S -
Protection (OP) |Civil No Contact Order S -
Firearms Restraining Order S -
Order of Protection S -
Stalking No Contact Order S -
Probate (PR) Administration of Decedent's Estate (additional $100.00 - 705 ILCS 105/27.3f(c)) S 414.00
Change of Venue - Probate S 314.00
Missing Person (additional $100.00 - 705 ILCS 105/27.3f(c)) S 414.00
Wrongful Death/Collection of Judgment S 314.00
Claim on an Estate: $150.00 - $500.00 S 25.00
Claim on an Estate: $500.01 - $10K S 40.00
Claim on an Estate: greater than $10K S 60.00
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Probate (PR) |Appearance/Answer Only $ 239.00
(cont.) Jury Demand $ 137.50
Alternate Juror Requested by Party $ 35.00
Letters of Office (each) S 2.00
Letters Issued Without Administration of Estate (each) S 200
Probate Each Account and Report S 25.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint
*same as New Case Filing Fee, less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first $ 75.00
Small Claims Contract - Business Dispute (Buyer/Plaintiff) (Up to $2,500) S 139.00
(sC) Contract - Business Dispute (Buyer/Plaintiff) (52,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Contract - Debt Collection (Seller/Plaintiff) (Up to $2,500) S 139.00
Contract - Debt Collection (Seller/Plaintiff) (52,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Contract - Employment Dispute - Discrimination (Up to $2,500) $ 139.00
Contract - Employment Dispute - Discrimination ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Contract - Employment Dispute (Excluding Discrimination) (Up to $2,500) $ 139.00
Contract - Employment Dispute (Excluding Discrimination) ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Contract - Other (Excl. Business/Employment Dispute and Debt Collection)
(Up to $2,500) S 139.00
Contract - Other (Excl. Business/Employment Dispute and Debt Collection) ($2,500.01 to
S10K) S 314.00
Tort - Automobile (Up to $2,500) S 139.00
Tort - Automobile ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Tort - Intentional (Up to $2,500) S 139.00
Tort - Intentional ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Tort - Medical Malpractice (Up to $2,500) $ 139.00
Tort - Medical Malpractice ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Tort - Other Malpractice (Excluding Medical) (Up to $2,500) S 139.00
Tort - Other Malpractice (Excluding Medical) ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Tort - Premises Liability (Up to $2,500) $ 139.00
Tort - Premises Liability (52,500.01 to $10K) $ 314.00
Tort - Product Liability (Excluding Asbestos) (Up to $2,500) S 139.00
Tort - Product Liability (Excluding Asbestos) ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Tort - Slander/Libel/Defamation (Up to $2,500) S 139.00
Tort - Slander/Libel/Defamation ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Tort - Wrongful Act (Up to $2,500) $ 139.00
Tort - Wrongful Act ($2,500.01 to $10K) S 314.00
Appearance/Answer only - up to $2,500.00 $ 159.00
Appearance/Answer only - $2,501.00 up to $10K S 239.00
Jury Demand (Supreme Court Rule 285)
6 Person S 12.50
12 Person S 25.00
Alternate Juror Requested by a Party $ 35.00
Counterclaim, Petition to Intervene, Third Party or Cross Complaint-up to $2,500
*same as New Case Filing Fee less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first s -
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint - $2,500.01- $5,000.00
*same as New Case Filing Fee less Appearance Fee - Appearance MUST be paid first S 75.00
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Tax (TX) Annual Tax Sale S 364.00
Change of Venue - TX S 364.00
Drainage Assessment - Tax Collection S 364.00
Petition for Tax Deed S 364.00
Sale in Error S 364.00
Scavenger Tax Sale S 364.00
Tax Commission (Review of Decision) $ 364.00
Tax Foreclosure S 364.00
Tax Injunction S 364.00
Tax Refund/Objection S 364.00
Appearance/Answer only $ 239.00
Jury Demand $ 212.50
Counter Petition/Complaint/Third Party Complaint Defendant/Petition to Intervene S 125.50

Will (W1) Filing a Will (not including copy and certification charges) No Fee

ALL CASES
Appeals
Under 100 pages S 50.00
Over 100 Pages $ 100.00
Over 200 pages (per page) S 0.25
Appeal Certification Fee S 6.00
Alias Summons/Alias Citation/ Alias Wage Deduction/Garnishment
Issue Alias Summons S 5.00
Issue Alias Citation S 5.00
Issue Alias Wage Deduction Summons S 5.00
Issue Alias Garnishment Summons S 5.00
Garnishment/Wage Deductions/Citations
Amount in Controversy not more than $1,000.00 S 15.00
Amount in Controversy between $1,000.01 and $5,000.00 S 30.00
Amount in Controversy Greater than $5,000.00 S 50.00
Change of Venue
Preparation and Certification of Record on Change of Venue to Another Jurisdiction
*Refer to Fee Letter for the Receiving County's fees S 49.68

Debt Collection - in any proceeding to collect a debt subject to the exceptions in the Clerks of Courts Act

Amount in Controversy not more than $1,000.00 S 35.00
Amount in Controversy between $1,000.01 and $5,000.00 S 45.00
Amount in Controversy Greater than $5,000.00 S 65.00
Jury Demand
All Case Types *Except cases below* $ 212.50
Guardianship (GR) S 137.50
Probate (PR) S 137.50
Supreme Court |Small Claims (SC) (6 person) $ 1250
Rule 285 Small Claims (SC) (12 person) S 25.00
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Rejection of Award (Supreme Court Rule 93)

Rejection of Award Less than $30,000.00 S 200.00
Rejection of Award $30,000.01 or more S 500.00
Copies, Certifications and Mailings
Copies First page S 200
Pages 2-20 (per page) S 0.50
Page 21 and after (per page) S 0.25
Summary Page Printout (per page) S 6.00
Record Search (For each year or name searched) S  6.00
Certification/ |[Non Judgment Document Certification S 6.00
Authentication |[Judgment on Small Claims or Eviction (forcible entry and detainer) S 6.00
All other Judgments S 10.00
Certified Mail |Restricted S 27.58
Non - Restricted S 19.68
Mailings Circuit Clerk Mailing Fee (plus Postage) S 10.00
EXPUNGEMENT/SEAL- Filing Fees include Petition Fee, Photocopy Fee, Mailing Notice Fee,
Postage and Orders to Expunge and/or Seal
Petitions to Expunge S 234.59
Petitions to Expunge Arrest Records/No court case filed S 234.59
Petitions to Expunge Juvenile or Juvenile Arrest Records No Fee
Petitions to Seal S 234.59
Fee for IL State Police included in the above filing fees S 60.00
Motion/Petition to Vacate or Reinstate Judgment
Within 30 days |Petition to Vacate or modify filed within 30 days after the judgment or order was entered
except for one petition case, small claims case, petition to reopen an estate, petition to
modify, terminate, or enforce a judgment or order for child or spousal support, or petition
to modify suspend, terminate an order for withholding. S 50.00
More than Petition to Vacate or modify filed more than 30 days after the judgment or order was
30 days entered except for one petition to modify, terminate, or enforce a judgment or order for
child or spousal support, or petition to modify, suspend, terminate an order for
withholding. $ 75.00
Other Petition to Vacate or Modify in a proceeding involving a motion to vacate an exparte
judgment, judgment of forfeiture, or failure to appear/comply notices sent to Secretary of
State. S 40.00
Other
Checks Returned from bank for any reason S 25.00
Correcting Inaccurate Case Number, Case Title or Attorney ID Number S 25.00
Filing each deed of Voluntary Assignment S 20.00
Deed of Voluntary Assignment S -
50 cents for each 100 words within document filing of deed instrument $ 0.0
Performing a Marriage S 10.00
Child support - Certification made to Secretary of State Pursuant to Section 7.703 of the
lllinois Vehicle Code S 5.00
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